
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 2024 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A THIRD AMENDMENT AND 
EXTENSION TO THE EXISTING HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH CHS TX, 
INC., D/B/A YESCARE, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO THE RIGHTS AND 
OBLIGATIONS OF CORIZON, LLC, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE 
SUM OF $281,369.68, FROM $5,778,306.96 TO $6,059,676.64 IN FY 24. 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Third Amendment 

and Extension to the existing Health Services Agreement, which is attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by reference, with CHS TX, Inc. d/b/a YesCare, successor by merger 

to the rights and obligations of Corizon, LLC, for the Division of Community Corrections, 

increasing the contract price by the sum of $281,369.68, from $5,778,306.96 to 

$6,059,676.64 in FY24. 

Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $6,059,676.64 in FY2024, 

be and hereby is approved for payment to CHS TX, Inc. d/b/a YesCare, successor by 

merger to the rights and obligations of Corizon, LLC, from account # 1101 – 505402 – 

71203, pursuant to the terms of the agreement. 

Section 3 –  That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 

       ______________________________ 
       MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0184-24:JJR:4853-7946-5384, v. 1 


